987022
GB/DE/SE/FI

7 ELHO

Spare Parts/ Ersaztteile/ Reservdelar/ Varaosat

Cross Cut Serie 10.0

Oy ELHO Ab

68910 BENNAS
Finland

7.2.2013
2012




®EE

6
a8
17
7
O
8
23
21
2 '% %
@

15

40

20 (10 ) 35 )( 39

e

40

6

17

19

9

25 ){29 } 37 {17

5




878120

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 Belysningsserie cross cut 118770 1
2 6-k Skruv dg DIN 931 8.8 M20X340 ZN 130544 4
3 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X20 ZN 130640 4
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X16 ZN 130700 2
5 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X14 130714 18
6 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 18
7 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X25 ZN 130740 9
8 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 14
9 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X30 ZNC 130971 8
10 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X50 ZN 131200 8
11 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 4
12 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 24
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 11
14 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 8
15 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 8
16 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M20 ZN 131635 4
17 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 71
18 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 16
19 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 16
20 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 16
21 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M20/21 ZN 131830 8
22 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 6/6.4 ZN 131890 8
23 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 M10/10.5X30X2.5 ZN 131930 9
24 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M10X30 132507 1
25 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M10X12 132523 1
26 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M10X60 ZN 132673 3
27 |Key Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 14X9X40 132987 1
28 |Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 14X9X50 132988 1
29 |Sprocket Kettenrad Kedjehjul Ketjupyora 1" Z=15 150210 1
30 |Sprocket Kettenrad Kedjehjul Ketjupyora 1" Z=25 150220 1
31 |Joint Verbindungsgleid Halvlank Puolijatko 16-B ELITE 150850 1
32 |Chain Rollkette Rullkedja 1tum 78 rullar Rullaketju 150990 1
33 |Joint Kettenschloss Kedjeskarv Ketjunjatke 16B-1 180006 1
34 |Sticker kit Auskleber satz Dekalserie cross cut Tarra sarja 878122 1
35 |Subassemblies Baugrupp Framram delmontering Eturunko osakokoonpano 878124 1
36 |Subassemblies Baugrupp Montering av sidoplatar Sivupellin osakokoonpano 878126 1
37 |Cover Abdeckung Lock till kedjeskydd Kansi 878231 1
38 |Bracket Abdeckung Plat for oljekrage, svets Asennuslevy 878253 1
39 |Cover plate Schutsblech Skyddsplat pa ventilhus Suojapelti 878390 1
40 |Outblow deflector unit Ablenkblech Ovre flakthus & styrskarm | Y13 ohjausosa 878400 1
41 |Cover Schutzplatte Framlock, svetsad Kansi 878631 1
42 |Dawbar Deichsel Dragbom Vetoaisa 878800 1
43 |Counter-blade Gegenmesserkorper Motkniv vid rotor, formont. |Vastatera 878850 1




n g M
i / v
8% pa ) Y- T i A
Dl ad S N VA ot S
;!‘(‘mff" ‘A’w‘q‘i‘rl i V>

1

LOK ¢ » < ‘ D
/“/ ¢ ‘:\' .)‘A‘;‘ A | \y’ 0 .’r 4
! \ ‘ ;

EEEEEEDE




878126

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X55 ZN 130344 4
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M16X50 ZN 130500 16
3 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M16X55 ZN 130520 8
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X16 ZN 130820 2
5 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X20 ZN 130840 4
6 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 12
7 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 2
8 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X25 ZN 130960 12
9 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 14
10 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 7
11 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 30
12 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 29
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 16
14 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 50
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 66
16 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 40
17 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN603 8.8 M10X20 ZN 132705 4
18 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN603 8.8 M10X25 ZN 132710 14
19 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M12X35 ZNC 132720 4
20 |Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 14X9X160 132999 1
21 |Coupling nut Verlangerungsmuttern Skarvmutter Jatkomutteri DIN 6334 M10 133484 2
22 |Bearing Lager Flanslager Laippalaakeri FY 50 TF 140568 2
23 |Protection cup Deckel Skyddslock plast till fy50tf | Suojakansi ECY 210 140569 1
24 |Axle Welle Rotoraxel diam 50mm Roottorin akseli 878265 1
25 |Winding guard Wickelschutz Lindningsskydd, vanster  |Kiertoamissuoja 878270 1
26 |Bearing holder Kugelhalter Lagerstyrning Laakerin pidike 878273 2
27 |Winding guard Wickelschutz Lindningsskydd, héger Kiertoamissuoja 878275 1
28 |Rotor with knifes Rotor mit Messer Rotor monterad med knivar |Rootori terieen 878292 1
29 |Bottom elevator Bottom Aufzug Bottenelevator Pohja elevaattori Foérmontering 878500 1
30 |Right coverbox Ablenkblech rechts Sidolada, hoger Oikeapulin sujakotelo 878628 1
31 |Left coverbox Ablenkblech Links Sidolada, vanster Vasenpulin sujakotelo 878629 1
32 |Upper plate right Ablenkblech Rechts Hoger sidoforhéjning Oike korotuspelti 878632 1
33 Ablenkblech Links Vanster sidoférhojning Vasen korotuspelti 878633 1
34 |Rotor protection Rotor Schutz Rotorskarm Roottorisuoja 878640 1
35 |Pin Zapfen Tapp till rotorskarm Tappi 878645 2
36 |Bar bracket Balkken Balk till avskrapare KiinityspalkKki 878662 1
37 |Scraper Abstreifer Avskrapare Kuorija 878663 4
38 |Plate right Ablenkblech Rechts Hoger gavelsida Oikea sivupelti 878750 1
39 |Left side plate Ablenkblech Links Vanster gavelsida Vasen sivupelti 878760 1
40 |Rear panel Haube Steueranordnung |Bakre man enhet férmont | Taaempi ohjauspaneeli 878785 1
41 |Guard Schutz Kabelskyddsplat svetsad | Suojakotelo 878787 1
42 |Counter-blade Gegenmesserkdrper Motkniv vid rotor, féormont. |Vastatera 878850 1







878124

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X16 ZN 130700 2
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 4
3 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 3
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10x180 ZN 130958 1
5 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X40 ZN 131000 1
6 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X45 ZN 131005 4
7 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M14X30 ZN 131058 12
8 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M14X40 ZN 131060 1
9 |Screw Schraube [-6 Skruv 6-koloruuvi DIN 912 8.8 M6X20 ZN 131292 2
10 |Counter screw Senkschrauben I-6 Skruv sankt 6-koloruuvi uppok. DIN 7991 10.9 M12X60 ZN 131354 4
11 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M10 ZN 131400 1
12 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 10
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 9
14 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M14 ZN 131620 1
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 2
16 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
17 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 1
18 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M14/15 ZN 131805 13
19 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 8/8.4X24X2 ZN 131910 4
20 |Washer ht Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy hv DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 9
21 |Seegerring Sicheriingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 50X2 132130 1
22 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M10X12 132523 2
23 |Key Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 10X8X70 132969 1
24 |Washer Scheibe Lasbricka Lukituslaatta NORD-LOCK M 14 ZNC 133458 1
25 |Bearing Lager Flanslager Laippalaakeri UCFC 210 140550 1
26 |Male plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 3/8" HF-3/8 143312 1
27 |1/2" quick coupler holder |1/2" Schnellkuppl. halter 1/2" snabbkopplingshallare |1/2" pikaliitinpidike Ama Nr: 12614 147305 2
28 |Cover Schutz Skyddskona bondioli 41704{Suojuus 152000 1
29 |Drive schaft Gelenkwelle Drivknut Nivelakseli 152240 1
30 |Gearbox Getriebe Vaxellada b&p bima Kulmavaihde BBL 6091.316.1019 153544 1
31 |Machineryshims Ausgleichscheiben Monteringsshims Linjauslevy 2x14.,5 c-c84 159932 5
32 |Bearing collar Lager flansch Lagerflans Laakerilaippa 878223 1
33 |Inspection plate Werkprif Platte Inspektionsplat Tarkastussuojapelti 878228 1
34 |Chaincover Ketten schutz Kedjeskydd Ketjusuoja 878230 1
35 |Distance plate Ausgleichscheibe Mellanskiva vid kedjesk. Valipelti 878256 1
36 |Drive shaft Antriebswelle Framre drivaxel Valiaxseli etu 878258 1
37 |Drive shaft bracket Antriebswelle Stoppring pa drivaxel Valihylsy 878278 1
38 |Impeller Impeller Flakthjul Juoksupyora 878300 1
39 |Wascher Scheibe Bricka till flaktnav Aluslaata 878321 1
40 |Fan casing Laftergehduse Flakthus Tuulettimen kotelo 878350 1
41 |Protecting bracket Befestigung Inner skyddsfaste Suojapellin kinnike 878392 1
42 |Lower flap Deckel Platte Nedre tacklucka Alempi luukku 878479 1




10




878300

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 961 10.9 M16X50 ZN 1,5 130510 8
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X45 ZN 131195 16
3 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 16
4 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 32
5 |Washer Scheibe Lasbricka Lukituslaatta DIN 127 M16 ZN 133412 8
6 |Turbin plate Turbinenscheibe Flakskiva Pyhallin kiekko 878302 1
7 |Distance plate Ausgleichscheibe Mellanskiva Valipelti 878304 1
8 |Support wacher Unterstlitzen Scheibe Stodstjarna Tukipelti 878306 1
9 |Blade Fluegel Flaktvinge Siipi 878307 8
10 |Hub Nabe Flaktnav Napa 878320 1




10




878400

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X80 ZN 130370 2
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X40 ZN 130920 9
3 |Counter screw Senkschrauben I-6 Skruv sankt 6-koloruuvi uppok. DIN 7991 10.9 M10x25 ZN 131332 2
4 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 6
5 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 18
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 6
7 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 4
8 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 6
9 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 27
10 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 4
11 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 4
12 |Washer ht Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy hv DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 4
13 |Seegerring Sicheriingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 25X1,2 132070 2
14 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 25X35X2 132280 2
15 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 913 45H M10X12 132514 2
16 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 4.6 M8X20 ZNC 132645 6
17 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 3
18 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghjul t=8mm Hammaspyora Modul 5 z=14 154033 1
19 |Flange Flansch Svéangkranslasplat Kansipelti 878408 1
20 |Distance plate Ausgleichscheibe Mellanskiva vid utblas Valikiekko 878410 1
21 |Slide Auslauf Utmatningsranna Kouru 878412 1
22 |Cover plate Schutzblech Tackplat vid svangkrans Suojapelti 878414 1
23 |Outblow body Auspuff Kérper Utblas med svangkrans Puhallus runko 878418 1
24 | Outblow deflector unit Obere Auspuff Hause Ovre flakthus Y14 ohjausosa 878420 1
25 |Counter blade Gegenmesser Motbettsférstarkning Vastatera 878432 1
26 |Shims Scheibe Kugghjulsshims Aluslevy 878438 1
27 |Outblow body upper Auspuff Kérper Top Utblas mellandel Ylempi puhallusrunko 878455 1
28 |Cogweel protection Schutz Skyddskopp pa kugghjul | Suojakuppi 878465 1
29 |Deflrctor Abweiser Ytterskarm Ohjauslevy 878470 1
30 |Pull bar Schubstange Parallellstag Ohjaustanko 878474 2
31 |Pin Zapfen Innre ledtapp Tappi 878475 2
32 |Coverplate Deckel Platte Yttre tacklucka Tarkistuspelti 878478 1
33 |Hydraulmotor subassemblie/Hydraulmotor Baugrupp Svangmotor formontering |Hydraulimoottorin osakokoonpano 878480 1
34 | Cyliner subassemblie Cylinder Baugrupp Skarmcylinder féormontering|Sylinterin osakokoonpano 878482 1

11




12



878482

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |"I" adaptor with male thread{Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 2
2 |Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja J40/25 146066 1
3 |Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Sylinter J40/25x170 146092 1

878480

Pos Name Nahme Benémning_j Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |"I" adaptor with male thread{Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/2" - 1/2" 04490-08 143184 2
2 |Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulmotor Hydraulilkka moottor OMP 400, Danfoss Malad 151-03¢ 144160 1
3 |Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja OMP 160 och OMR 160 och OMP| 144180 1

13




Vs

O AN e (N g
(\23/)(\21/@5]/ @)(3 SRR

‘%/‘\ SN {20) 70N SN TN N N,
A S NS (491 (53] (48]
/ - P \;‘Z) N N <\(>
— // | N ’
/ N
N

\\\ AN N
—~ N /\‘\\3/\ P o
(7 )(19) (37) (41)(19)(13)(40)(3) (38

14




878500

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X20 ZN 130720 7
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X25 ZN 130860 5
3 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 2
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X40 ZN 131180 2
5 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M20X60 ZN 131275 1
6 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M16 ZN 131440 4
7 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M20 ZN 131460 1
8 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M4 ZN 131540 2
9 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 7
10 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 12
11 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 8
12 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 2
13 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M20 ZN 131635 1
14 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M4/4,3 ZN 131708 2
15 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 14
16 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 17
17 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 8
18 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 4
19 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M20/21 ZN 131830 4
20 |Seegerring Sicheriingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 30X1,5 132090 2
21 |Seegerring Sicheriingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 35X1,5 132100 4
22 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 30X42X2 132330 2
23 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 35X45X1 132350 3
24 |Shims Ausgleichscheibe Passbricka Sovitelaatta DIN 988 35x45x2 132353 1
25 |Screw Schraube Sparskruv, sankt Uraruuvi DIN 963 4.8 M4X20 ZN 132478 2
26 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603/555 8.8 M10X25 (3-4)ZN| 132709 3
27 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN603 8.8 M10X25 ZN 132710 4
28 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M12x30 ZN 132719 8
29 |Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 10X60 ZN 132870 2
30 |Linch pin Klappstecker Ringsprint Rengassokka DIN 11023 4,5 mm 133360 2
31 |Linch pin Klappstecker Ringsprint Rengassokka DIN 11023 8 mm 133364 2
32 |Bracket Befestigung Verktygshallare Pidike J10-12mm 133580 2
33 |Plain bearing Gleitlager Glidlager Liukulaakeri @ 30/34 L=40 COB092 140055 2
34 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smobrjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
35 |Cylinder Hydraulzylinder Hydraulcylinder Hydraulisylinteri J60/40x485 146112 2

Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja 146556 1
36 |Shackle type connector Kette splice Kattingskarv Ketjun liitos 150801 2
37 |Tool box Werkzeugkasten Verktygsladda med handtag | Tyokalulaatikko Ama 35067 159825 1
38 |Wheel complete Rad, komplett Hjul komplett Pyora, taydellinen 300/80-15,3 528150 2
39 |Bracket to 159825 Befestigung Faste till 159825 Tydkalulaatikon kiinnike Verktygsldda med handtag 537215 1
40 |Wacher Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta 54/11x5 824306 2

15




&,

s

Sl
(2](18)(

.

/
N
0)
s

o , A ,
—~ /,, /\ s TN //L\\ /\)'\‘\\/\ ,\f\\ NSO o~
(54)(5(19)(7 J19) (37) (41§(19)(13)(40)(3) (38)

16




878500

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
41 |Conveyor subassemblie Férderband Baugrupp Formontering av Kuljetin esiasennus elevatordrivningsenhet 878484 1
42 |Front drive pre assembled |Antriebswelle Baugrrupp Framre elevatordrivning Vetoakseli esiasennus 878502 1
43 |Bearinghousing assamble |Lagergehduse Baugrupp |Lagerhus for mont Laakeripesa osakokoonpano 878511 2
44 |Axle rear Haube Achse Bakre axel Taaempi akseli 878532 1
45 |Chain wheel Schaufelrad Bakre 16phjul Ketjukiekko 878533 2
46 |Tensioner Spanner Elevatorkattingsspannare |Kiristin 878540 2
47 |Scrapper, right Abstreifer, Rechts Kugghjulsputsare, héger  |Putsari, oikea 878546 1
48 |Scrapper, left Abstreifer, Links Kugghjulsputsare, vanster |Putsari, vasen 878547 1
49 |Conveyer assamble Ketten Baugrupp Elevatorkedjemontering Elevaatori esiasennus 878566 1
50 |Left reinforsment Abdlenkblech Links Vanster sidoforstarkning  |Vasen sivuvahvistus 878590 1
51 |Right reinforsment Abdlenkblech Recht Hoger sidoférstarkning Oikea sivuvahvistus 878592 1
52 |Blockage removal tool Verstopfung Umzug Werkze Putshake Puhdistus tyokalu 878595 1
53 |Rear door Ladeklappe Lastskopa Takaluukku 878675 1
54 |Conveyer frame Elevator rahmen Elevatorbotten Elevaattorin runko 878700 1
55 |Wheel axle Rad axle Hjulaxel for cross cut Pyoran akseli Bearbetning 878705 2
56 |Conveyer rear frame Elevator hinten rahmen Elevatorbotten, spannardel |Elevaattorin taempi pohja 878730 1
57 |Pin Zapfen Lastapp for lastskopa Tappi 878740 2
58 |Flap door Klappe Bottenrenslucka Pohjapuhdistusluukku 878770 1
59 |Bottomplate Boden platte Elevatorbottenplat, undre |Pohjapelti 878777 1

17




M16x15

300
Il
U
151000
Pos Name Nahme Benémning_] Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
Hub and wheelaxle Nabe unt Achse Nav och axel Napa ja aksel 151000 1

18




151020

§pecif-ikation

NO

e |

151020

|
!
|
|

Pos Name Nahme Eenﬁmning Nimike cs
1 |Cup Deckel Lock Raswvakuppi 151023 1
2 |Coftter pin Splitpin Saxsprint Saksisokka 132809 1
3 |Crownnut Kronenmuttern Kronmutter Kruunumutteri 151025 1
4 |Bearing Lager Lager Laakerni 30208 140408 1
5 Nut Mutter Mutter Mutteri 151021 B
5 |Flange Nabe Mav Napa 1510286 1
7 |Bolt Boltzen Bult Pultti 151022 5]
8 |Bearing Lager Lager Laakerni 30211 140411 1
9 |Seal Dichtung Tatning Tiviste 144540 1
10 |Spacer Buchse Distans Holkki 151024 1

1 2 3 4 5) ] _.% 7 5

19




20



878502

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 12X8X60 132975 2
2 |Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 12X8X70 132980 1
3 |Chain sprocket Nuskettenrader Kattinghjul Ketjupyora 150800 2
4 |Cover pipe Schutzrohr Skyddsror for drivaxel Suojaputki 878526 1
5 |Front drive shaft Vorne Antriebswelle Framre drivaxel Etumainen vetoakseli 878531 1

878566

Pos Name Nahme Benémning_j Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 44
2 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 44
3 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M12X40 ZNC 132721 44
4 |Bar Stolle Elevatorskrapa Kaapia 878550 11
5 |Chain Kette Elevatorkatting, svets Ketju 878560 2

878565

Pos Name Nahme Benémning_j Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 2
2 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 2
3 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN 603 8.8 M12X40 ZNC 132721 2
4 |Shackle type connector Kette splice Kattingskarv Ketjun liitos 150801 2

21




22




878484

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X20 ZN 130965 6
2 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 6
3 |"I" adaptor with male thread{Vinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/2" - 1/2" 04490-08 143184 2
4  |Hydraulic motor Hydraul. Motor Hydraulmotor Hydrauliikka moottor OMP 160, Danfoss Malad 151-034 144150 1

Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja OMP 160 och OMR 160 och OMP| 144180 1
5 |Gear box Getriebe Vinkelvaxel Kulmavaihde BERMA RT 160-40 153540 1
6 |Bracket Befestigung Hallare for vaxellada Kiinnike 878512 1
7 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M12X35 ZN 130980 2
8 |Washer ht Scheibe HV Bricka HV Aluslevy hv DIN 6916 10 M12/13 131970 2

23




24




878675

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X85 ZN 130244 1
2 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 2
3 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 1
4 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 2
5 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 2
6 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN603 8.8 M10X25 ZN 132710 2
7 |Grease nipple Smiernippel Smorjnippa Voitelunippa M6x1 140950 2
8 |Bale lance Ballen Lanzen Balspjut Paali piikki IKH S5068015 150803 2
9 |Rear door Ladeklappe Lastskopa Takaluukku 878670 1
10 |Peat door Torf klappe Torvskopa Turve luukku 878672 1

25




26



878785

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Pushbutton Druckknopf Tryck knapp Painike 145 101 AE RED No Symbol 142470 1
2 |Pushbutton Druckknopf Tryck knapp Painike 145 101 AE GREEN Arrow Symbqg 142471 2
3 |Pushbutton Druckknopf Tryck knapp Painike 145 101 AE YELLOW Arrow Symk 142472 2
4 |Box Kasten Knapplada Painikelaatikko 878780 1

27




\ —_—
/ T
i J/
,ﬁ /
/N/ \\
\ A
/= 5 fr
mﬂJ \\ \\ 5N \\\
=7 /
T\
j / Af \\ v/
\\\ i) \\
Q/ \mw B
//ﬂ/&zu

28



118770

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X30 ZN 130880 4
2 |Screw Schraube [-6 Skruv 6-koloruuvi DIN 912 8.8 M6X20 ZN 131292 4
3 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 4
4 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 4
5 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 4
6 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
7 |Triangle reflectors Dreieckiger ruckstrahler Reflex triangel Hejastinkolmio 142620 2
8 |Lightning kit Beleuchtungssatz Belysningsserie std Valosarja Maskiner 142660 1
9 |Lighting bracket Lichte befastigung Belysningsplat Valaistuksen kiinnike 878641 2

29




30



878800

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M12X140 ZN 130450 1
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X50 ZN 131200 3
3 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 1
4 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 3
5 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M12/13 ZN 131790 2
6 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 6
7 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M30/31 ZN 131870 2
8 |Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8X40 ZN 132815 2
9 |Spring pin Spannhiilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 8X60 ZN 132840 1
10 |Cyliner subassemblie Cylinder Baugrupp Formontering av 146114  |Hydrauliikkan esiasennus 146115 1
11 |Pin Zapfen Tapp for lankarm Tappi Typ D1 @30 L=66 ZN 416584 1
12 |Drawbar end Zuglasche Bom, dragdggla , svetsad |Vetosilmukka 50 826020 1
13 |Pin Zapfen Dragbomstapp Tappi 878806 1
14 |Shaft support Welle unterstitzen Axelstod Akselin pidike 878807 1
15 |Pin Zapfe Ovre cylindertapp Tappi 878808 1
16 |Drawbar bracket Zugdeichsel Halterung Dragboms faste Vetopuomin kiinnike Svets 878810 1
17 |Dawbar Zugdeichel Dragbom Vetoaisa Foérmontering 878820 1

146115

Pos Name Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Restriktor nipple Drossel nipple Strypningsnippa 2 1mm Kuristusnippa 1/4-1/4 @ 1mm 143139 2
2 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 2
3 |Cylinder Zylinder Cylinder Sylinter @ 70/30x50 146114 1
4 |Sealkit Dichtungssatze Tatningsserie Tiivistesarja 146191 1

31




32



878397

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 6X50 ZN 130005 2
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M 8X65 ZN 130045 2
3 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv dg Kuusioruuvi DIN 931 8.8 M10X80 ZN 130190 3
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X16 ZN 130700 4
5 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 2
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
7 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 3
8 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 4
9 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 8
10 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 6
11 |Washer Scheibe Karosseribricka Korialuslevy DIN 9021 M10/10.5X30X2.5 ZN 131930 8
12 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 3
13 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/4"-3/8" 04000-04-06 143122 1
14 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 3/8"-1/2" 04000-06-08 143125 2
15 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/4" - 1/4" Rak 04010-04 143148 1
16 |"I" adaptor with male threadqVinkel nippel Vinkel Kulmanippa 1/4" - 1/4" 04490-04 143180 1
17 |Flow control valve Flussregelventil Tvavags stallbar Vastuusvastavettiili strypventil med las 144010 1
18 |Filter Druck Filter Tryck filter 401/min Paine suodatin Parker EPF1110QIBT1MG081 144635 1
19 |Filter element Filtereinsatz Tryckfilterelement Suodatinelementti Parker 944420Q 144636 1
20 |Hydrailic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8"L=500 3/8"90°-Rak3/8" 145423 1
21 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 5
22 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/2" USITR-08 146004 2
23 |Valveblock Ventilblock Ventilbord cross cut Venttilipdyta Valvoll 148056 1
24 |Subassemblie Hydraulic Baugrupp Formontering av 808446 |Hydrauliikkan esiasennus 148750 1
25 |l/o modul I/O modul I/0 modul I/0 modul Inneh. kort ELHO nr:143851 148780 0
26 |Checkvalve Ruckschagventil Hydraulventil Lukkoventtiili VSO-DE-L-05.53.03.10.09.01 501600 1
27 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8 L=360 805535 1
28 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" 90°-1/4" L= 440 821000 2
29 |Mountingplate Montageplatte Hydraulikfaste Asennuspelti 878395 1
30 |Safety bolt Scherbolzen Brytbult till rotor Murtopulti pa Cross Cut 878585 4

33




/ \\\ AL \ )
(=4 7/\\\ \\\\\
PEVANSY R
R Ty /jw//
)0
3 \\m\\ J/ / \\
//Y, AT
Y/ Y/ ) VH_V:
AN )
s / 7
N\
NN
// N
\\\\ Al
\\.\ h a
g A
N
\,
0
\
b
/
\ /\, /
/
~
\ \\
NS /

34




148056

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 1
2 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 3/8"-3/8" 04000-06 143104 6
3 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Supistusnippa 1/4"-3/8" 04000-04-06 143122 4
4  |Restriktor nipple Drossel nipple Strypningsnippa @ 1mm Kuristusnippa 1/4-1/4 & 1mm 143139 1
5 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/4" - 1/4" Rak 04010-04 143148 1
6 |Male/female adaptor Anschluss Junktur Yhdysnippa 1/4" - 3/8" Rak 04010-04-06 143160 1
7 |Male plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 3/8" 0.404.7131.00 143314 2
8 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 3/8" USITR-06 146003 12
9 |Valveblock Ventilblock Ventilbord cross cut Venttilipoyta 148170 1

35




T T V2N TN TN,
/ N Sqg N 2k Nm
e TV

Can N (e LI /o ,
(10) (e {2y (15) {19 2N
" . /Aldragnmom. N7 NS . Aldragnanon.
T S S /.
\ / // /
/ // //
s / J/ /
Vo / /
(\((a Ve / //
. P / / N PO g \ s
(DA / N (13 ey (o) 2k
N e / / 5 ( 13) (8 > L9
<‘7 < \ﬁ\ /a\ﬂ/ / S*// ‘\/\*// /\7\*// \\*/\\ Afd = m?D\\ T P
[\\: e / j / / \ o (¢ N I >:9,8 Nm
- ¢ / / / / L N/ Atdragnmom
\\\ v’// 4 \‘\/ // / - \\\
gy QZ A ; / "
o - ~ / \
6,6 Nn //T / N\ \\\ - /ﬁ/ / / \\A o
Afdragn.mcrr\\ ///\\\\\ @) < // t \(\\\\
o / s (®\ \\b
S B A/ op kL
<P L T
Ay ~ IS —/,
2 h, /y/,A\\ (@/(@ . e < [ORYs = ¢ \\\\\ \< L‘» >
o il //) /4, ) TN /// o~ r “,‘ ”:—/\/ \\\ \\//
e N EY S TR e
\\\ N \ - // = ~ {@ ) \@ //f — (\ L //X\ LG > \<'/ A ,\)\\ 47 Nm
‘—'\y <4 "

P
/ N I
25— TNTE »
— o ) p b2 ),
. \“t\\\ P - @\» S0 @@ A~
26 (g Yo — — R Do G (& (ﬁ,//)/ iy;/%‘}’)
° 4 - -
v R DA
///// A < . ( Z §>P\ @/{/)/) s \i/’/ < /\ \\\\
- ~ /7 < -
P . — (G N )\0@71 “
e h . > @(@// 7
TN [ /f/> LSl 7| §
~ P P /
<\ 2() ) : € ”)\‘\ 19 o \
\\v// N IS w 42 Nm \D\/, \
_/ Atdragnnem G

LD ]
\__/ Atdragnmem

Lo Nm \>

ﬁfd*agnmom\ P

36



148200

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Spole Scheiber Ventilpatron Kara PP10W/C208B 144090 1
2 |Wascher Scheibe Bricka Laatta 6.5x18x1.5 144122 10
3 |Valveboard body Ventilgehause Ventilbordshus Venttiilipdyta, keho SD5/5-P/BSP-DSK/VD1-SVR 144124 1
4 |Spole Scheiber Ventilpatron, 1/sd5-es3 Kara Dubbelverkande 144120 3
5 |Flange Flansch Flans Pohjalevy ES3/S5 144128 10
6 |Lever Hebel Spak Vipu PDS6 144130 1
7 |Spring Feder Fjader Jousi VMPK-VMPJ/S5 N.3 144132 1
8 |Spring Feder Fjader Jousi 8ES3/SD5 144134 10
9 |Male plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 3/8" HF-3/8 143312 3
10 |Rubber boot Gummi Schutz Gummihatt Kumi hattu H-4303 144136 9
11 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M6 ZN 131560 1
12 |O-ring O-ring O-ring O-rengas 318.64x3.53 NBR 70 SH 144138 9
13 |O-ring O-ring O-ring O-rengas 21.95x1.78 NBR 70 SH 144140 10
14 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M 6/6.4 ZN 131730 1
15 |Solenoid Solenoid Solenoid Solenoidi H-8604-350 Lisk Coil Assy 144110 9
16 |Nut Mutter Stoppring Paatytulppa D12-2062 144142 9
17 |Insex 6-K Schraube Insex 6-koloruuvi M5x20, UNI-5931 144144 40
18 |Cone Konus Bottenkona Kaatio DSK/SD5 144146 1
19 |Solenoidtube Solenoid Rohr Solenoidror Solenoidputki LISK H-20400 (D12-2062-*) 144148 9
20 |Inlet part Durchgang Genomfdring Lapivienti VMP J5 144149 1
21 |Presure relife valve Uberdruckventil Tryckbegransare Paineenrajoitusventtiili 801206 1
22 |Jd-adjusting screw JD-Schraube Jd-stéllskruv, dsk/sd5, inlin{Jd- sdatéruuvi 144118 1
23 |Plug Stopfen Plugg Tulppa 8ES1-8ES2/S5 144126 1
24 |Plug Stopfen Plugg Tulppa SVR/SD5 144147 1
25 |Prop. block Prop. Vent. Gehause Proportionalitetsventilhus, irPropo. venttiili, lohko 144082 1
26 |O-ring O-ring O-ring , inliner prop ventil 3¢ O-rengas 10,87x1,78 146020 3
27 |Spole Piston Spool a och b till tank Kara Valvoil nr: 3CU1225011 144104 1
28 |Spole Scheiber Ventilpatron, enkelverkande Kara Valvoil nr 3CU1231011 CURSORI 144117 1

37




~.

SR
A
A\ hd
2 (7)1

\_//>

. -
e e
P
! ,7\‘ »//// - ’ ‘Il
- (ﬁﬁ\s/ P\
\Q / @7—(%1\ AN
/L/ ) \\ \\
ac . A L
[V b
N (w)) () (@) m)
.(ij/,;;/’é/
ég?\"
\ A
VA
LN
(19) <>E\
. / . //

38




878121

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X30 ZN 130675 3
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X40 ZNC 130810 2
3 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10X45 ZN 130923 1
4 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10x50 ZN 130932 2
5 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M10 ZN 131400 4
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M8 ZN 131570 2
7 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 7
8 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M8/8.4 ZN 131750 4
9 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 8
10 |Doublenipple Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa Kaksoisnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04 143102 4
11 |Bulkhead adaptor Doppelnippel Dubbelnippa, lang Kuristusnippa 1/4"-1/4" 04000-04EP 143109 2
12 |Nut for bulkhead Muttern Kontermutter Kontramutteri 1270-04 143112 2
13 |M.f. revolving-m "t" adaptor | T-Verschraubung T-junktur 1/4" ytter-ytter-inn¢ T-nipa 04880-04 143284 2
14 |Hydrailic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4"L.=2800 1/4" 90°-rak1/4" 145016 2
15 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulikslauch Hydraulslang Hytrauliletku 1/2" L.=3500 1/2"90- 1/2" 145037 1
16 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=1200 90° - rak 145089 2
17 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Slauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=2950 1/4"rak - 1/4" 90 145095 2
18 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlach Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku L=600 1/4" rak - 1/4" rak 145143 2
19 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8"L=1800 3/8" 90° 1/2"rak 145170 2
20 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 3/8"L=1500 3/8" 90° 1/2"rak 145171 2
21 |Hydraulic hose Hydraulik Schlauch Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/2" L=4000 1/2" 90° 145172 1
22 |Hydraulic hose HYDRAULIK SLAUCH Hydraulslang Hydrauliletku 1/4" L=2200 145670 2
23 |Bonded gasket Dichtung Usit-tatning Usit-tiiviste 1/4" USITR-04 146002 4
24 |Bracket for pipes Rohrschelle, doppelt Rorhéallare,dubbel Kaksoisputkenkiinnike @12mm DS112/12 147180 4
25 |Cover plate Befestigung platte Tackplatta Peitelevy DPDS-1 147182 2
26 |Bracket for pipes Rohrschelle, doppelt Rorhallare,dubbel ds216/16|Kaksoisputkenkiinnike DS216/16 147185 2
27 |Cover plate Befestigung platte Tackplatta till 147185 Peitelevy 147190 1
28 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2 x 3/8" 800220 5
29 |Hose clamp Schlauch befestigung Slanghallare Letkunpidike 2x1/4" 806350 2
30 |Hydraulic diagram Hydraulikplan Kopplingsschema Hydrauliikkakaavio Cross Cut 878135 1
31 |Hydraulic preassembly Hydraulik montage Hydraulikférmontering Hydrauliikka asennus 878397 1

39




Erogs Cut

Hydr.motorelevator

145170

Vi

145170

C1

ar

Dragbom

-fo) -

81.0mm|x| 81 .Umm[‘l]

145089

145089

=%

145095

145143
145143

Lastgaffel V

m=o

Lastgaffel H

145670
145670

145423

821000

3
&

145095

145171

Hydr.motor utkast

145171

145016

145016

BS

145037 805535 p

|
\ ,..__..»":

:]

*#{{|@1.0m
H

tll \jz
' asf] aef] N

e

.1 S

Utkast

“—To)-

152103

20




1 |PTO shaft |Gelenkwellen |Kraftéverforingsaxel [Nivelakseli |7G7R121CE007Q23 [ 152103 | 1

_ Lnin-1483 L
s [ nin-1210 . 154 -
(Lw ,LC ,Ls]
ET -
23
T
=
i
L-970 -
== 7
1 3/8" 7-6 _ (/@1_ i ‘ e 7 . 1 3/8" 76
\/ I\ mm \%%—_.q
= |

ELHO do not distribute Bondioli parts. Please contact your local Bondioli distributor.

ELHO vermittelt nicht Bondioli Ersatzteile. Bitte wenden Sie sich an lhre Bondioli Handler.

ELHO tillhandahaller ej Bondioli reservdelar. Vanligen kontakta er Bondioli importér.

ELHO ej varastoi Bondioli varaosia. Bondioli varaosat hoitaa Suomessa Kojaltek Oy.

41



42




878122

Pos Name | Nahme Bendmning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
Neste Gear EP 80WS0
1 K neste ol 149011 | 2
o
2 149014 12
74 _
< |
3 149047 3
G
4 149113 3
S ”\;‘/- e
5 : 149281 2
6 149330 1
HKONTROLLERA VARJE VECIKA g
BOTTENELEVATORKEDJANS SPANNING 1
TARKISTA KERRAN VIKOSSA
POHIAKULIETTIMEN KIREYS
WARTUNG UND WOGHENLICHE KONTROLLE N
DIE SPANNUNG DER KRATZBODENKETTEN UBERPRUFEMN
WEEKLY MAINTENANGE AND CHECKS
CHECK FEED CONVAYOR CHAIN TENSION
ENTRETIEN ET CONTROLE HEBDOMADAIRE
7 VERIFIER LA TENSION DES CHAINES DU FOMD MOUWVANT 149351 1
Spénn all 1 NMom :ﬁ’;f,
8 149352 1

43




44




ELHO nr:148353

149353

10

149555

11

508648

12

508650

13

508651

14

TARKISTA NIVELAKSELIN PITUUS JA PIDA SEN LIUKUPROFILIT HYVIN RASVATTUNA
KONTROLLERA KRAFTOVERFORINGSAXELNS LANGD OCH HALL DESS PROFILER VALSMORDA
ILES WELL LUBRICATED

SHECKTHE PTO SHAFT LENGTH AND HOLD THEIR PROF
GELENKWELLEN| HALTEN DAS

508653

45




46




878110

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Gearthooth sensor Geber Kuggtand sensor med konte Hammas anturi Geartooth sensor 142157 1
2 |Valveblock cable kit Ventilblock Kabel-Serie Cross cut Venttilipdytad kaapelisarja |Ventilbord kabelserie 148760 1
3 |lo cable kit IO Kabel-Serie Cross cut lo kaapelisarja IO kabelserie 148762 1
4 |Rear cable kit Hinten Lenkgetriebe Kabel-{Cross cut Takasivohjain kaapelisarja |Bakretryckknap kabelserie 148764 1
5 |Workinlight cable kit Arbeitslicht Kabel-Serie Cross cut Tybvalo kaapelisarja Arbetsljus kabelserie 148766 1
6 |l/o modul I/O modul I/0 modul I/0 modul Inneh. kort ELHO nr:143851 148780 1
7 |Cross cut monitor Cross Cut Monitor Cross cut monitor Cross cut monitori 148782 1

47




Krympslang vid konector

CINCH MODICE 30 PIN 58101 30 029
30 x 425 00 00 873 CINCH crimp contacts

Krympslang vid konector

4 . + =
'S w: [TH
& = = = 4 < 3 = = 4 = = e 4
- = &2 & & £ & §& £ g &8
kR ;7 ¢ F F 3 F 3 3
AL__By T T ——- B E1=Rear power
vie va+ V3+ Va+ EZ:W(}rking llghf
P1= PWM valve
| R
V1= V- V33— W=
P!

Id YJEW

-ZA NJBW

*+ZA M4BH

48




CINCH MODICE 18 PIN 581 01 18 023

15 x 425 00 00 873 CINCH crimp contacts

Krympslang vid konector

3 x 58100 00 011 Cinch Seal Plug

Krympslang vid konector

[w =] — oo ~ = o ~—
— —_— ~o ~> s (=) wJ
I //” A A
— s r~ — w o —
\\\\ .////
= = =
>< o =< =<
> ~ M~ —
o - L wm
- = 3 =
= o =3 =
> o > >
- 150mm J 17000mm - 3500mm - 3500mm
o = [a¥] o
— > — —
— [ — —
[ O [a) ()
J - 3 3
= ES = =
= = =
A by ¥
/// ~—_ P ~o > -
+= L S Cu S
- A —_ w o —_ ~o - ~ —
- Y ' ' — A
= w ~ —_ U ~> — 1 [ ] = =
‘ | = . 1 L =
‘ | =5 | ‘ = oldered ~ =2
Il [¥a] =< A
s (¥l - _ = =
= =4 - ~— =
o = v
= -
i \ ] ™ - =
2= _ v = f—l
- ES =1 ™ =
J o = =
s = o =
= [y : =] — — T -
'j re — T LL_DJ T (Sl _I_ T g !
I -
. = ~ Tractor power -
o N e— & =N g
S ™
] ~
= - connector -
I I I = 1 = _— =)
s _ -]
- —
oJ
=

Rear button
control

Speed sensor

Monitor cable

Sl

49




Rear button
confrol

Power rear

Superseal 1.5 4pole Receptacle

| s

Superseal 1.5 2pole Receptacle

[ |z

3850mm

7 X 05mm 2 automotive

~

oY)

1

0T06-4¢

DT06-45

W

DT06-4S

T

DT06-45

!

L 2

~

DT06-45

Mark U

Mark D

Mark F

Mark B

Mark S

50




3400mm

orseal 1.5 Zpole plug + Rubbe

H—IH | :
: e T Working
— AlI=ii=] ot
) N 'S
St 572 15 Zpc 0+ Rubbe
E— 1 1 M1
L = o I S .
| . | mam> 1] Workmg
£) Eer———l 2 T ight
- ; > =L i
— g U9
3900mm
142157
Pos Name Nahme Benémning_j Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Gearthooth sensor Gear Tooth Sensor Kugghjulssensor Hammas anturi HAMLIN 55075-00-02-A-ND 142156 1
v U = _
® O [l 7 ~
> M /7 : (e lf
S o C AN
S a

51







153540

Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Gear box Getriebe Vinkelvaxel Kulmavaihde BERMA RT 160-40 153540 1
2 |Gearbox housing Getriebegehause Berma vaxelladshus Vaihdelaatikkon kuori 158230 1
3 |Shaft drive Kardanwelle Berma utgaende axelholk |Vetava akseliholkki 158231 1
4 |Seegerring Sicherungring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 65X2,5 132153 1
5 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghjul z=45 Hammaspyora 158232 1
6 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6012 140175 1
7 |Seegerring Sicherungring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 95X3 132154 1
8 |Gear shaft Zahnradwelle Kugghjulsaxel Kugghjulsaxel 158233 1
9 |Spline Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 8X7X30 132950 1
10 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghjul z=52 Hammaspyora 158234 1
11 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6305| 140350 1
12 |Seegerring Sicherungring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 62X2 132149 1
13 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghijul z=28 Hammaspyora 158235 1
14 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6010, 140174 1
15 |Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 50X2 132130 1
16 |Seeger ring Sicherlingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 80x2,5 132164 1
17 |Plug Stopfen Plugg Tulppa 1/2"GAS (Comer 8,6,5,00203) 143323 1
18 |Plug Propfen Plugg 1/2" gas Tulppa Transparent, plast 143328 1
19 |Plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa 158236 1
20 |Oil seal Ol dichtung Axeltatning Oljytiiviste @60X95X10 144928 1
21 |Seal Dichtung Packning Tiiviste 158237 1
22 |Cover plate Schutz blech Tackplat Peitelevy 158238 1
23 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M8X16 ZN 130700 1
24 |Seal Dichtung Packning Tiiviste 158239 1

53




ﬂ@ﬂ_ LISTA PARTI DI RICAMBIQ | GR0 Coiveox
NS B LIST OF SPARE PARTS

: PECES DE RECHANGE =
[BoNDICL] & PAVES] ERSATZTELE

CODICE  CODE
CODE BESTELLNUMMER

6091.316.1019

CaTA DATE
CATE DATUM

21.09.10

A - Aggiornalg sistema grang rierimento marce - 2007.07

BIMA sr.l. Via F. Caserati n.7 — Reggio E. 42100 ITALY — Tel. 0522511300 — Fax 0522513295

54



153544

Pos Name Nahme Benamning Nimike Specifikation NO cs
1 [Lever Hebel Spak B Vipu 158251 1
2 |Hub Nabe Hylsa Holkki 158252 1
3 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghijul Hammaspyora 158253 1
4 |Axle Achse Axel for flakt Akseli 158254 1
5 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghjul Hammaspyora 158255 1
6 |Drive shaft Gelenkwelle Drivaxel Vetoakseli 158256 1
7 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghijul Hammaspyora 158257 1
8 |Bush Buchse Hylsa for vaxel Holkki 158258 1
9 |Cover plate Schutz blech Tackplat Peitelevy 158259 1
10 [Gear lever Schalthebel Vaxelspak Vaihdetanko 158260 1
11 |OIl seal Ol dichtung Axeltatning Oljytiiviste 158261 1
12 |Spacer Distanz Mellanhylsa Valiholkki 158262 1
13 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghijul Hammaspyora 158263 1
14 |Drive shaft Antriebswelle Utgaende drivaxel Vetoakseli 158264 1
15 [Drive shaft Welle Mellanaxel Valiakseli 158265 1
16 |Pad Belag Vaxeltorare Vaihteensiirtajat 158266 1
17 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghijul Hammaspyora 158267 1
18 |Distanc Distantz Distans Valiholkki 158268 1
19 |Distans Distantz Distans Valiholkki 158269 1
20 |Seegerring Sicherungring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 471 45X2.5 132122 1
21 |Housing Gehaeuse Vaxelladshus Kotelo 158250 1
22 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 914 45H M12X20 132509 1
23 |Spring pin Spannhtilsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 6X50 ZN 132824 1
24 [Seegerring Sicherlingring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 85x3 132165 1
25 |Seegerring Sicherungring Lasring for axel Varmistinrengas DIN 4771 95X3 132154 1
26 [Seeger ring Sicherungring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 100X3 132167 1
27 |Seegerring Sicherungring Lasring for hal Varmistinrengas DIN 472 110X3 132166 1
28 |O-ring O-ring O-ring O-rengas J16x22x3.5 144471 1
29 |Oil seal Ol dichtung Axeltatning Oljytiiviste B45X85X7 144927 1
30 |QOil seal Ol dichtung Axeltatning Oljytiiviste 0V60X110X13 144926 1
31 |Key Keile Flatkil Laattakiila DIN 6885 A 18x11x70 133001 1
32 |Hub Nabe Frihjulsnav Vapapyoéranapa 158270 1
33 |Spring Feder Fjader i frinav Jousi 158271 1
34 |Bearing Lager Rullager Laakeri 30209| 140409 1
35 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6309 Z 140386 1
36 |Bearing Lager Kullager Laakeri 6212 140293 1
37 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M12 ZN 131420 1
38 |Qil plug Propfen Plugg rca 100 Tulppa 158272 1
39 |Cogweel Zahnrad Kugghijul Hammaspyora 158273 1

40 [Screw Schraube 6-K Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M6X16 ZN 130620 1
41 [Spring pin Spannhulsen Rorsprint Jousisokka DIN 1481 6x30 ZN 132823 1
42 |Distance plate Ausgleichscheibe Mellanskiva Valipelti 158274 1
43 |Plug Stopfen Plugg Tulppa 1/2"GAS (Comer 8,6,5,00203) 143323 1
44 |Male plug Propfen Plugg Tulppa BSP 1/2" HF-1/2 143313 1
45 |Pad Keil Medbringare pa frihjul Vapapyoran Kiila 158275 1
460 |Oil plug Propten Plugg rca 85 Tulppa 158276 1
47 |Spring Feder Tryckfjader Painejousi 158277 1
48 |[Ball Kugel Kula 5/16 Kuula 158278 1
49 |Key Keile Flatkil Laattakiila 20x12x22 133002 1
50 |[Spacer pipe Distanz rohr Mellanholk Valinylsy 158279 1
51 |Socket set screw Gewindestifte Lasskruv, insex Pidatinruuvi DIN 913 45H M8x14 132511 1
52 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M12 ZN 131600 1
53 |O-ring O-ring O-ring or 121 O-rengas 158280 1

55




878580

Benamning

Flachrundschrabe

Skarbett, vanster

NwNv=lo

Cuttingblade

Cuttingblade Skarbett hoger

56

Specifikation
DIN 985-8 M10 ZN
DIN603 8.8 M10X25 ZN

Lukitusmutteri

Leikkuutera
Leikkuutera




(——— 7
——— T
I—
——— 1
S 'w-/)‘*ﬁ
HEAT
X
B
=)
M‘}_’
0

878582
Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 40
2 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN603 8.8 M10X25 ZN 132710 40
3 |Cuttingblade, left Messer, links Skarbett bockat, vanster  |Leikkuuterd, vasen 875226 10
4 |Cuttingblade, right Messer Rechts Skarbett bockat, héger Leikkuutera, oikea 875228 10

57



KNIVSERIE

TERASARJA
KNIFE SET
MESSER SE”
118710
Pos Name Nahme Benémning Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 100
2 |Cup bolts Flachrundschrabe Lasskruv Lukkoruuvi DIN603 8.8 M10X25 ZN 132710 100
3 |Cuttingblade, left Messer, links Skarbett bockat, vanster  |Leikkuuterd, vasen 875226 25
4 |Cuttingblade, right Messer Rechts Skarbett bockat, héger Leikkuutera, oikea 875228 25

58




878160

Pos Name Nahme Benémning_j Nimike Specifikation NO Pcs
1 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M10x50 ZN 130932 1
2 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X50 ZN 131200 2
3 |Screw Schraube 6-k Skruv hg Kuusioruuvi DIN 933 8.8 M16X60 ZN 131220 12
4 |Nut Muttern Mutter Kuusiomutteri DIN 934 M10 ZN 131400 1
5 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M10 ZN 131580 1
6 |Nut Muttern Lasmutter Lukitusmutteri DIN 985-8 M16 ZN 131630 14
7 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M10/10.5 ZN 131770 3
8 |Washer Scheibe Bricka Aluslaatta DIN 125A M16/17 ZN 131810 30
9 |Linch pin Klappstecker Ringsprint Rengassokka DIN 11023 10 mm 133366 1
10 |Top link pin Uberlenkerbolzen Tryckstangstapp Tyoéntévarrentappi 325/28 L.=110-133/153 157165 1
11 |Spring Feder Dragfjader Jousi Lo=100 Dm=12,75 d=2,25 828290 1
12 |Coupling bar cat.2 Kuppelstange KAT.2 Dragarmaxelkoppling kat.2 |Kytkintaakseli kat.2 878380 1
13 |Lock Sperren Dragarmsaxellas Lukko 878383 1
14 |Bracket Befestigung Fastplat for dragarmsaxel |Kiinityslevy 878385 2

59




152103

1 |PTO shaft Vide angle |Gelenkwellen Weitwinkel  |Kraftéverféringsaxel VidV. [Nivelakseli |7G7R111CEWR7Q23 [ 152105 | 1
Lmin-1530
= =
154 112 Lmin-1110 154
i =0 =0 =
(lw ,Lt ,Ls)
1 3/8" /-6
WARMNING!
1 378" /Z-=b SECTIONSANOF THE ASSEHBLY
MRRKED ARE NOT SHIELDED
AMD RAUST HE SHIELOED HY
AN INTERACTIVE GUARDING
SYSTEH. BOWDIOLL A PARUSSI
OECLINES RESPONSISILITY IF
HROPER GURROS AKE MO =
PROVIDED DR MATNTAINED. DRAFT
CODICE = LATO TRATTOIE LATO "ACCHIHA TIPD-THPE CLIENTE o [UST0RER RIF.CLIEMTE / CUSTOMER REF,
1 |coe R/ TRACTOR 5168 TPLEMENT 5i0E PR . —
COOICE . - G? JeUUoal 0y EL-HDO ab 152103
e (23 FT42 1450 Nm AT 7 ATE [BTSEGAATD # DESICWED BF | T1P0 OF WACDHINR 7 TWOE OF TTFLETENT
s I o 12/9/2012 P.Panza BONDICE [FO
LT | = STIDIO0 5 DESEGN DRICINE # ORIGIM
L), v |Fe N J sries) [O)
4| A ?\ RIL3AN [ U HeX TEGPOR LN Lt- 1?"J WTE 7 fenEs CODICE 7 CO0E
[1s] - AP0
TSl A5 | gy ‘:i[] min = | 2900 Mm e N

/G/R1T1CEURA023

VIETATE LE RIPHODUZIONT HWOM AUTORIZZATE

TOUTE REFROOUCTION WON AUTCRISEE EST INTEROITE

REFRODUCTION MET PERHLTTED

NWICHT GEMEHMIGTE VERVIELFAELTIGUMGEM SINL UNZULAESSIG

PRCHIBIDA L RIPRODUCCICM MO ALUTORIZADA

ELHO do not distribute Bondioli parts. Please contact your local Bondioli distributor.

ELHO vermittelt nicht Bondioli Ersatzteile. Bitte wenden Sie sich an lhre Bondioli Handler.

ELHO tillhandahaller ej Bondioli reservdelar. Vanligen kontakta er Bondioli importér.

ELHO ej varastoi Bondioli varaosia. Bondioli varaosat hoitaa Suomessa Kojaltek Oy.

60




61




